The Royal

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO
PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A
SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND
VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS,
PLEASE CONTACT US.
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GINGERBREAD FLAVOUR TOFFEE oAy POPPEY (QR :

GREDIENTS: e (77.%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, But
‘ga\\‘(\inqerbread Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar S‘;ru;),t%‘ oy,
yennds Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: (Thisipack contains 3 servings)
Per 100g Per Serving
A (50g)

1692k © 1 846k
400 keal 200 keal
549 -
of which saturates 0.79
(arbohydrate 84g .
of which sugars .. 650

Fibre 3.4g
2.49
1.29

uz’\?& Once open, reseal to keep airtight, Why not try using @ Pe9
% fresh for longer,
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‘. Buiteman A Family Bakery
since 1958

(NL) Kaaskoekjes met gerijpte Cheddar « Ingrediénten
tarwebloem (gluten), plantaardige  olicn
(raap, palm), gerijpte Cheddar kaas 22% (melk,
aardappelzetmeel,  zout,  zuursel, vegetarisch
stremsel), scharrelei, bakkersgist, melkpoeder,
2o0ut,  suiker,  emulgator. €471,  specerijen,
gistextract, kleurstof: paprika extract, voedingszuur
citroenzuur, natuurlik aroma.  Kan sporen  van
noten, sesam, selderij cn soja bevatten

(UK) Cheese - biscuits with matured  Cheddar
Ingredients: wheat flour (gluten), vegetable oils
(rapeseed, palm), matured Cheddar cheese 22% (milk,
potato starch, salt, starter culture, vegetarian rennet),
barn egg, yeast, dried milk, salt, sugar, emulsifier
£471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract,
acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring. May
contain traces of nuts, sesame, celery and soya.

(DE) Kasegeback mit gereiftem (Cheddar Zutaten:
Weizenmehl (Gluten), pflanzliche Ole (Raps,
Palme), gereifter  Cheddarkase 22%  (Milch,
Kartoffelstarke, Salz, Saurewecker, vegetarisches Lab),
Eier aus Bodenhaltung, Ilefe, Milchpulver,
Salz, Zucker, Emulgator: £471, Gewiirze, Hefeextrakt,
Farbstoff: Paprikaextrakt, rungsmittel:
(itronensaure, nattirliches Aroma. Kann Spuren von
Schalenfriichten, Sesamsamen, Sellerie
und Seja enthalten. Die Fiillhohe ist technisch bedingt.

(FR) Biscuits au Cheddar affiné « Ingrédients: farine
de blé (gluten), huiles végétales (colza, palme),
fromage de Cheddar affiné 22% (lait, amidon
de pomme de terre, sel, acide lactique, présure
végetarienne), ceufs de poules élevées au sol,
levure, lait en poudre, s¢l, sucre, émulsifiant: F471,
epices, extrait de levure, colorant: extrait de paprika,
acidifiant:acidecitrique, arome naturel. Peut contenir des
traces de fruits a coque, sésame, céleri et soja

(SE) Lagrad Cheddar ostkex - Ingredienser: vetemjol
(gluten), vegetabiliska oljor (raps, palm),
Cheddarost lagrad 22% (mjolk, potatisstarkelse, salt,
mjolkkulturer, ystenzym), dgg fram frigaende
hons inomhus, jast, mjolkpulver, sall, socker,
emulgeringsmedel:  E471,  kryddor, jastextrakt,
fargamne paprikaextrakt, surhetsreglerande
medel: citronsyra, naturlig arom. Kan innehslla
Spar ay notter, sesam, selleri och soja

CERTIFIED
RSPO-1106273

(DK) Ostesnacks med modnet Cheddar Ingredienser
hvedemel (gluten), veqetabilske olier (raps,
palme), modnet Cheddar ost 22% (maelk,
kartoffelstivelse, salt, starter Kultur, veqetarisk
ostelobe), skrabeaeg, gxr, malkepulver, sl
sukker, emulgator. E471, krydderier, qeerekstrakt,
farve paprikaekstrakt, surhedsrequlerende
middel: citronsyre, naturlig aroma. Kan indeholde
spor of nodder, sesam, selleri og soja

(NO) Kjeks met modnet Cheddar « Ingredienser
hvetemel (gluten), vegetabilsk olje (raps, palme),
modnet Cheddar ost 22% (melk, potetstivelse,
salt, starterkultur, vegetarisk loype), egg fra
frittgdende hegner, oz, melkepulver,
salt, ~ sukker,  emulgator  (E471),  krydder,
gjerekstrakt, farge (paprikaekstrakt), syrerequlator
(sitronsyre), naturlig  smak.- Allergeninformasjon:
se ingredienser i fet skrift. Kan inneholde
spor av netter, sesam, selleri og soya

(ES) Galletas con queso Cheddar curado = Ingredientes:
harina de trigo (gluten), acites vegetales
(colza, palma), queso Cheddar curado 22% (leche,
almidon de patata, sal, cultivos de fermentacion,
Cuajo vegetariano), hueves de gallinas criadas
en el suelo, levadura, leche en polvo, sal,
azticar, emulsionante: E471, especias, extracto de
levadura, colorante: extracto de paprika, acidulante:
dcdo citrico, aroma natural. Puede contener trazas
de frutos de cdscara, sésamo, apio y soja

(IT) Biscotti salati al Cheddar stagionato « Ingredienti:
farina di frumento tipo ‘0’ (glutine), oli
vegetali (colza, palma), formaggio Cheddar stagionato
22% (latte, amido di patate, sale, fermenti lattici,
cglio vegetariano), uova da allevamento a
terra, lievito, latte in polvere, sale, zucchero,
emulsionante:  E471, spezie, estratto di lievito,
colorante: estratto di paprica, acidificante: acido citrico,
aromi naturali. Puo contenere tracce di noci, sesameo,
sedano ¢ soia,

759 €

Trademark of / manufactured by
Buiterman by, Mon Plaisir 93,

4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands
www.buiteman.com

Imported to the UK by

RH Amar, Turnpike Way, HP12 31TF, UK







IT - GRISSINI TIPO “0” CON CEREALI E OLIO EXTRA VERGINE D'€4IVA (3%). RICCHI DI FIBRE.
INGREDIENTI: Farina di grano tenero tipo “0", crusca di grano, farine di cereali 56%) (segale
integrale, farro spelta integrale, orzo perlato, riso), olio extravergine di oliva (3%), fibra di
acacia, sale, lievito, farina di grano maltato.Pud contenere latte, semi di sesamo, soia e senape.
Conservare il prodotto sigillato, in luogo fresco, asciutto e lontano da fonti di luce.

EN - MULTIGRAIN BREADSTICKS WITH EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL (3%). HIGH FIBRE.
INGREDIENTS: Unbleached wheat flour, wheat bran, cereals flour (6%) (wholemeal rye,
wholemeal spelt wheat, pearl barley, rice), extra virgin olive il (3%), acacia fibre, salt, yeast, maited
wheat flour. Contains: cereals with gluten (wheat). May contain: milk, sesame seeds, soy and
mustard. Keep the product sealed in a cool, dry place, away from light sources.

FR - GRESSINS AVEC CEREALES ET HUILE D'OLIVE VIERGE EXTRA éS'/.). RICHE EN FIBRES.
INGREDIENTS: Farine de blé, son de blé, farines de céréales (6%) (seigle intégrale, blé
d'épeautre intégrale, orge perlé, riz), huile d'olive extra vierge (3%), fibre d'acacia, sel, levure, farine
de blé malté. Peut contenir du lait, graines de sésame, soja et moutarde. A conserver dans un endroit
frais et sec et a I'abri de la lumigre.

DE - GETREIDEN BROTSTANGEN MIT NATIVEM OLIVENOL EXTRA (3%). HOHER
BALLASTSTOFFGEHALT.
ZUTATEN: W hl, (6%) (Vollkorn-Roggen, Vollkorn-
Dinkelweizen, Perlen-Gerste, Reis), (3%) Natives Olivendl extra, Akazienfaser, Salz, Hefe, gemalzter
hl. Kann Milch, S Soja und Senf enthalt an

Das Produkt gut

einem kiihlen und trockenen Ort lagern. Von Licht fernhalten.
PL - PALUSZKI WIELOZIARNISTEGO Z OLIWA Z OLIWEK EXTRA VERGIN (3%). WYSOKA
ZAWARTOSC BLONNIKA POKARMOWEGO.
SKLADNIKI: Maka pszenna, otreby pszenne, maki ze zb6z (6%) (pefnoziarniste zyto, pelnoziarnisty
pszenica orkisz, jeczmien pe , ry2), oliwa zoliwek extra vergin (3%) blonnik akacjowy,
s6l, woda, stodowana maka pszenna. Moze ona zawierat nasiona sezamu, mleko, soi i gorczyca.
Przechowrwec w sucErgm miejscu, szczelnie zamkniete, z dala od zrodet $wiatia. 3
CS - TYCINKY VICEZRNNE S EXTRA PANENSKYM OLIVOVYM OLEJEM (3%). S VYSOKYM
OBSAHEM VLAKNINY. TRVANLIVE PECIVO.
SLOZENI: PSeniéna mouka, pSeniéné otruby, obilné mouky (6%) (celozrné Zito, celozmné pSenice
Spalda, perlovy jeEmen, ryZe), extra panensky olivovy olej (3%), akciové viaknina, sil, pekafské
drozdi, sladova psenicna mouka Muze obsahovat mléko, sezamova seminka, s6ju a hoféice.

yrobek skladujte uzavieny na chladném a suchém misté, chrarite pred svétiem.
NL - MEERGRANEN SOEPSTENGELS MET EXTRA VIERGE OLIJFOLIE (3%). VEZELRIJK.
INGREDIENTEN: Tarwebloem, tarwezemelen, graanmelen (6%) (volkoren rogge, volkoren
spelttarwe, parelgort, rijst), olijfolie extravierge (3%), acacia vezel, zout, gist, gemoute tarwebloem.
Kan bevatten van melk, sesamzaden, soja en mosterd. Het product in een goed gesloten verpakking
bewaren op een koele, drog:en donkere plaats.
Eg F rBARLA '0S CON CEREALES Y ACEITE DE OLIVA VIRGEN EXTRA (3%). ALTO CONTENIDO
INGREDIENTES: Harina de trigo, salvado de trigo, harina de cereales (6%) (centeno infegral,
trigo espeltaintegral, cebada, arroz), aceite de olivavirgen extra(3%), fibra de acacia, sal, levadura,
harina de trigo malteado. Puede contener leche, semillas de sésamo, soja y mostaza.Conservar el

ucto sellado, en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de fuentes de luz.

R - GRISINI S ZITARICAMA S EKSTRA DJEVICANSKIM MASLINOVIM ULJEM (3%). VISOKO
OBOGACENA VLAKNIMA,
SASTOJCI: Pseniéno bra$no, pSenicne mekinje, brasna od zitarica (6%) (i Ini razeni, integralni
pSenica pir, prekrupa od jeéma, riza), ekstra djevicansk i ulje (3%), viakna,
sol, kvasac, psenicno sladno brasno. MoZe sadrZavati sjemenke sezama, mlijeka, soju i gorusica.
Proizvod ¢uvati na hladnom i suhom mjestu, daleko od izvora svjetlosti.
GR - KPITZINIA AHMHTPIAKA MOAYZMOPA EZTPA MAPOENO EAAIOAAAO (3%). YWHAH
NEPIEKTIKOTHTA ZE EAQAIMEZ INEZ.
ZYZTATIKA: AheGpi aitou, TriToupo gitapiod, Gheupa Snunpiakmv (6%) (oAikig GAeang aikaAng,
ohikii aitog oméAta, kpiBap), pl), Efrpamapbevo eAaiohado (3%), Iviov axakiag, akar, oun,
Bovng oitou akedpl. Evdexeral va TrepiExel ydAa, E6pol onoapiou, odyia Kai Eivdmi. fia va
SiarnpnBei n %;Zcuxﬁaa TOU TPOIGVTOG, va ToToBETEITal OF Eval aEpOOTEYES BPOTEP( Kal &pd Boyeio,
HaKpIG aTT6 KGBE Quis.

PESO NETTO / NET WEIGHT : 125 g (4.4 0z) E1

Valori nutrizionali medi per 100 g / Average nutritional value per 100 g / Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes
| | pour 100 ]ql Durchschnittliche Nahrwerte fiir 100 g / Srednie wartosci odzywcze w 100 g / Vyzivové daje

na 100 g/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarden voor 100 g / Valores nutricionales medios por 100 g/ Prosjecna
| | hranjiva vrijednost na 100 g/ péan Bpemrmik agia 100 yp

| | Energia/ Energy / Energie / i /'Wartos¢ y | Energetick 1629 kJ/
hodnota / Energie / Valor energetico / Energila / evepyeiaki agia 386 keal

| | Grassi/ Fat/ Matiéres grasses / Fett/ Thuszcze | Tuky | Vetten / Grasa / Masti / Amapa 51g

di cut: acidi grassi saturi / of which; salurates / dont: acides gras saturés / davon: gesétiigte 0.9
Fetisauren / w tym: I Z toho: nasycené mastné kyseliny / waarvan:
verzadigde / de los cuales: acidos grasos saturados / od kojih: zasicenih masnih kiselina / ex Twv

orolwv: KopeapEva Amapd ofta

Carboidrati / C /Glucides / ydrate / Weglowodany / idy / 68 g
Koolhydraten / Carbohidratos / Ugljikohidrati / udaravepakeg

dicui: zuccheri/ of which: sugars / dont: sucres | davon: Zucker / w tym: cukier/ z toho: cukry / waarvan: 2.2 g
suikers / de los cuales; azucares / od kojih: Seceri / ex Twv omolwv: 6axxapa

Fibre / Fiber / Fibres / Faser / Blonnik / Viaknina / Vezels / Fibra/ Vlakna / ives 10 g

Proteine / Protein / Protéines / Protein / Biatko / Bilkoviny / Eiwitten [ Proteina / 12 g
Bjelancevine / rpwreivn

| | Sale/Salt/Sel/ Salz/ Sol / Stl / Zout/ Sal / Sol | ANami 1849




A
Scotch Shortbread

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils
(Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol
Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring),
Sugar, 100% Rice Flour, Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol,
Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xantham Gum, Acidity Regulator:
Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Salt.
Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturin
methods, May also containtraces of Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat,
Sesame & Soya. Suitable for Vegetarians.

Nutritional Information Typical values per 100g

Energy | Energy | Protein | Total Fat | of which Total of which |  Dietry Salt
Keal Kj (9 (9) | Saturates |Carbohydrate| Sugars | Fibere(g) | (g)

457 | 1912 53 229 78 598 18.8 16 022

For Allergens please see in BOLD

| <

51060327 ' 404238 1 150g e

Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an
airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Best before see base of box

www.abbevybiscuits.co.uk



INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, High Oleic
Chilli Flavour Seasoning (Sugar, sa\t,w\i“a?f?f\‘ﬁ\“?m
(ayenne Pepper, Ginger, Fennel Seed, Paprika (lax\?;N\)W'
Onion Powder, Natural Flavouring, Basil, Parsey (0\0\?3\1\.
Paprika Extract, Tomato Powder). Y

RULERGY AOVICE:
May contain; Barley, Gluten, 0ats, Wheat and Milk.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for Vegans.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: (This pack contais 5 serving
Per
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jénten: sui caomass Inoten 6%, gesulkerde
nes - Ingrediénten: suike, volle mqlkpoeder,) Camelksui ot Ot 001%

Assortiment van prali i
denseerde volle melk, palmvet, lucosestroop, b e , ! A
ator. sojalecithine, stabﬁisator: £420i, aroma’s. naasa?pdl f %&%ac%%b;es?armesltgnSt(ga/g
estand len. Melkchocolade: ten mingte 29% cacaobestan colade: ten el 'to - il
dere noten Assortiment de bonbons @ dients: sucre, lait entier en poudre, pdie e |
it entier concentre sucre, e, sifop e glucose, huile butyrique (lait), sucre de
049%, émulsifiant: ledithine o soja, stabiisant: E4201, arOME=. caramel, framboise, oranqe et
ocolat). Cacao; 29% minimum (dans le chocolat au lait). Cacao: 239 minimum (dans le
fruits a coque. Assorted chocolates - Ingredients: sugar, whole milk owder,
d condensed whole milk, palm fat, glucose syrup, butter oil (milk), mil suqar,
, fier: soy lecithin stabilizer; E420ii, flavourings: caramel, raspberrr, orange and vanilla.
Jate: min. 50 milk chacolate: min. 29%, white chocolate; min. 23%. Mk solids: milk chogolate: min. 24%. white
27%. Ma contain traces of other nuts. Imported by: Hamlet Chocolates UK Ltd, Shearwa){(Busmess Park, Shearway
(719 4RH, United Kingdom.?Ptalinenmischunq - Zutaten: Zucker, Vollmilchpulver, Kakaomasse, Kakaobutter,
ezuckerte Kondensmilch, palmfett, Glukosesirup, Butterfett (Milch), Milchzucker, Dextrose, Alkohol,
Emulgator: Sojalecithine, Stabilisator; E420ii, Aromen: Karamel, Himbeere, Orange und Vanillearoma. Kakao:
?adenanteit Kakao: 29% mindestens Im Milchschokoladenanteil. Kakao: 23% mindestens im Anteil weile
uren von anderen Schalenfriichten enthalten. @ Surtido de bombones de chocolate - Ingredientes: azdcar, |
he entera en polvo, pasta de cacao, manteca de €acag, avellanas 6%, leche entera condensada azucarada, grasa de paima,
Erabe de qlucosa, aceite de mantequilla (leche), azucar d¢ leche, dextrosa, alcohol, extracto de café 0,04%, emulgente: lecitina de
oja, estavilizante: E420ii, aromas: caramelo, frambuesa, naranja g vainilla. Porcentaje de cacao: Chocolate, cacao: 50% minimo;
hocolate con leche, Cacao: 29% minimo; Chocolate blanco, cacao: 2 o minimo. Puede contener trazas de otros frutos de cascara.
&y Blandning av praliner - Ingredienser. socker, h.e_lm{olksgu\ver, kakaomassa, I, hasselndtter 6%, sotad andenserad
he\m)&lk, pamfett, glukossirap, smorolja (mjolk), mjolksocker, dextros, Kaffeextrakt 0,04%, emulgeringsmedel:
sojalecitin, stabilisator £420i, aromer, karamell, hallon, apo\snr& och _vamle(. Kakaohalt: choklad: min. 509%, mjolkchoklad: min. 29%,
in. 23%. Kaninnehalla sRérav andra notter. @ Sokolades onfekSu asorti - Sastavs. cukurs, pilnpiena pulvers, kakao
; ¢ lazdu rieksti 6%, saldinas kondensétais pilnpiens, palmu tauki, glikozes srups, sviesta ella (piens), piena
cukurs, dekstroze, alkohols, Kafijas ekstrakts 0,04%, emulgators - s0jas lecitins, stabilizetajs - E420i, aromatizeta)i - karamelu, avenu,
apelsins un vanilas. Kopeja kakao sausa masa: tumsaje kolade - vismaz 50%, piena Zokolade - vismaz 29%, baltaja Sokolade -
vismaz 23%. Var saturet citu riekstu dalinas. % czekoladek - Skladniki: cukier, mieko w proszku, miazga kakaows, thuszcz
kakaowy, orzechy laskowe 6%, stodzone skondensowane mieko, thuszcz palmowy, Syro glukozowy, olej madlany (mleko), |-
cukier m\eany, ekstroza, alkohol, ekstrakt kawy 0,04%, emulgalor: lecytyny (z s0i), stabilizator; E420ii, aromaty: karmel, maling,
omarancza i wanilia. (zekolada: masa kakaowa minimum 30%, czekolada mieczna; masa kakaowa minimum 29 %, biata |
zekolada: masa kakaowa minimum 23%. Moze 22 ac §ladowe ilosci innych orzechow. @ (okoladové bonbony formované -
Siazent.cule, suSené plnotucne miéko, kakaovd hmota, kakaové maslo, liskové orisky 6%, slazené kondenzované pinotucné miéko, palmovy
tuk, glukizovy Sirup, maslovy ole] (mieko), miéan cul, dextroza, alkohol Kavovy extrakt (1,049%, emulgator: sojovy lecitin, stabilizator; E4201,
aromata; karamel, malinik, pomeranc a van! ka. Obsah kakaove susiny v Cokolada neéméné 50%, v miécna cokoldda nejmeéné 9%, v bia cokoldda
nejméné 23%. Muze ol_)sghqvat.stg})y dakich orechui. G Mjesavine dokoladnih Geserta - Sastojci: Secer, punomasno mIijekouFrahu, kakaova
masa, kakaov Masiag Tjesnjadi 6%, zasadeno kondenzirano punomasno mijeko, biljna mast %alma), glukozni sirup, tekud maslac (mli
Sacer, dekstioza, alkohol, ekstrakt kave 0,04%, emulgator: sotn lecttn, stabiizator, E420i, arome: karamele, maline, narane i vaniliie.

okolada sadrz: kakaovi dijelovi S0% min. Mh(}jeéna fokolada sadri. kakaovi dijelovi 20% min. Bijela cokolada sadra:; kakaov dijelovi 23% min.

. ¥ . v v . l

Upozorenje za dlergicare: U trRGOVIM3, MOZE 53 rzavali dmgo orasasto voce. @ (okoladni izbor - Sestavine: ladkor, polno mieko v prafu,
Kakavova masa, kakavovo masio, eSniki 6%, sladkano kondenziratio polomastno mieko, mascobe palme, glukozni siruP, maslo (mleko), mledni
Sadkor, Qeksnoza,_alkoho\, Kavni ekstrakt 0,04%, emulgator: sojin lecitn, stabilizator, E420)i, arome: Karamela, malina, pomaranca in vanilia.
%gha]gas‘ekg\kmﬂrugiov n rr(\;:;\] 50%. Mlecna cokolada: kakavovih delov najmany 799%. Bela cokolada: kakavovih delov najmanj 23%. L Lo
Gefabriceerd in Belgie. Fabriqué en Belgique. Made in Belgium. Her%estellt in Belgien. Producido en Bélgica. Tillverkad i Belgien. Razots Beldija.

Wyprodukowano w Belgil. Zemé pivoau: |qje. Zemlja podrijeta: Belgija. Proizvedenov Belgiji

Voedingswaarden/Valeurs nutritionnelles/Nutrition information/Durchschnittliche Nahrwerte/Valores
nutricionales/Narin svarde/Uzturvertibu/Wartoéc od JZiVOVE jec e
VH]EanSt/Hranilnequednosti i odzywcze/Vyzivove hodnoty/Prosjecna hranjiva

Energie/Energie/Enerqy/Energie/Val éti i/Energetiska verti ' ické
Enerqi)a/Ene?gijska : rggé nost(gl alor energético/Energi/Energetiska vértiba/Energia/Energetickd hodnota/

Vetten/Matieres grasses/Fat/Fett/Grasas/Fett/ Tauki/Truszcz/Tuky/Masti/Mascobe:
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~ WALKERS ,ﬂ%
ScOTLAND AT ITS FINEST K/ »
Joseph Walker fired up the ovens of our
family’s Scottish highland bakery in 1898
with a desire to bake the best.
Still proudly made on Speyside, now people
in more than 100 countries enjoy our
exceptional baking.
Five generations of family bakers later, our
shortbread pastry mince pies share the same
dedication to deliciousness.
‘Why? Because there are no shortcuts to
showcasing Scotland at its finest.
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<—BEST BEFORE / A consommer de préférence avant le / Mindestens haltbar

bis / Consumir preferentemente antes de / Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro
11/ Ten minste houdbaar tot

davon gesattigte Fettsauren/de las cuales saturadas/
del quali saturl/waarvan verzadigd

Carboidrati/Koolhydraten U]
of which'sugars/dont sucres/davon Zucker/ a1g
de los cuales azl quali i/ suikers

Fibre/f 8 ffe/Fibra/Fibre/Vezels 20g
Protein/Protéines/EiweiB/Proteinas/F 35g
Salt/Sel/Salz/Sal/Sale/Zout 0259

Walker’s Shortbread Ltd®, Aberlour-on-Spey,
AB38 9PD, SCOTLAND, UNITED KINGDOM

Walker’s Shortbread Ltd® EU Address:

NUTRITION:
Typical values/Valeurs moyennes/Typische Werte/ Per100g
lores medios/Valori tipici/Typische waarden
Energy kJ/Energie/Brennwert/Valor energético/ 1700 kJ
- | Energia/Energie

Energy kcal - 405 keal
Fat/Lipides/Fett/Grasas/Grassi/Vetten 159¢g -
of which saturates/dont acides gras saturés/ 8.3g

~AIJ.-8UT|’EII PASTRY PIES FILLED WITH FRUIT MINCE Ingredients: Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, app}e purée, currants, sultanas, candied
orange and lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), rapeseed oil, maize starch, mixed
spice, acid: acetic acid), wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk) (15%), sugar. For allergens, including

cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts and egg. Store in a cool dry place. Baked in Scotland with butter from

the UK and Ireland and fruit mince from the UK.

HOW TO ENJOY: Delicious served cold but for a true taste sensation gently warm the Shortbread Mince Pie in your oven (foil-on, 180°C, 10-12
mins) or microwave (foil off, 12-15 secs) and enjoy with a generous doliop of cream on the side.

®- S PUR BEURRE FOURREES D'UN MELANGE DE FRUITS SECS Ingrédients: Mélange de fruits secs (47%) (sucre, purée
de pommesggisins de Corinthe, raisins de Smyrne, écorce d'orange et de citron confite (écorce d’orange, sirop de glucose-fructose, sucre,
écorce de citron, correcteur d'acidité: acide citrique), huile de colza, amidon de mais, mélange d'épices, acide: acide acétique), farine de blé
(farine de blé, carbonate de calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine), beurre (lait) (15%), sucre. Les allergénes, y

compris les céréales qui contiennent du gluten, sont indiqués en gras. Présence éventuelle de fruits &

coque et d'eufs. A conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Fabriquées en Ecosse avec du beurre du LE BAC DE TRI
Royaume-Uni et d'Irlande et des fruits secs du Royaume-Uni.

CONSEILS DE DEGUSTATION: Délicieuses froides, les tartelettes sont encore plus savoureuses réchauffées au four (10 & 12 min. 2 180°C
dans leur coupelle en aluminium) ou au micro-ondes (12 & 15 s. sans la coupelle) et servies avec une généreuse culllérée de créme.

=
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(DE) - BUTTERGEBACK-TORTCHEN MIT GEMISCHTEN TROCKENFROCHTEN Zutaten: Gemischte Trockenfriichte (47%) (Zucker, pirierter
Korinthen, Suftaninen, Orangeat und Zitronat (Orangenschale, Glucose-Fructose-Sirup, Zucker, Zitronenschale, Saureregulator:
Zitronensaure), Rapsol, Maisstarke, Gewlrzmischung, Saure: Essig: Eisen, Niacin,
Thiamin), Butter (aus Milch) (15%), Zucker. Allergene, einschlieBlich glutenhaltiger Zerealien, siehe fettgedruckte Zutaten. Kann auch Nusse
und Eier enthalten. Kahl und trocken lagern. Gebacken in Schottiand mit Butter aus UK und Irfand und einer Trockenobstmischung aus UK.
GENUSSVORSCHLAG: Kostlich kalt serviert, aber fr ein wahres is das Mirbeteig vorsichtig im Ofen (mit Folie, 180°C, 10-12
Min.) oder in der Mikrowelle (ohne Folie, 12-15 Sek.) erwarmen und mit einem groBziigigen Klecks Sahne genieBen.

@ - PASTELES DE HOJALDRE A LA MANTEQUILLA CON PICADILLO DE FRUTAS Ingredientes: Frutas pasas (47%) (azlcar, puré de
manzana, pasas de Corinto, pasas sultanas, céscara de naranja y de limon confitada (c4scara de naranja, jarabe de glucosa-fructosa, aziicar,
cascara de limon, corrector de la acidez: dcido citrico), aceite de colza, almidon de maiz, mezcla de especias, dcido: 4cido acético), harina de
trigo (harina de trigo, carbonato de calcio, hierro, niacina, tiamina), mantequilla (leche) (15%), aziicar. Los alérgenos, incluidos los ®
cereales con gluten, aparecen marcados en negrita. Puede también contener frutos secos de cascara y huevos. Conservar en un @
lugar fresco y seco. en Escocia con del Reino Unido e Ifanda y picadillo de frutas del Reino Unido.
INSTRUCCIONES PARA SU DISFRUTE: Este pastelito a la mantequilla con picadillo de frutas resulta delicioso servido en frio, pero descubrird
una verdadera sensacion de sabor si lo calienta suavemente en el horno (con molde de aluminio, 180°C, 10-12 minutos) o en el microondas
(sin molde de aluminio, 12-15 segundos). Sirvalo con una generosa cucharada de nata.

® - TARTELLETTE DI PASTAFROLLA RIPIENE DI FRUTTA SECCA Ingredienti: Farcia di frutta secca (47%) (zucchero, passato di mele,

uva di Corinto, uva sultanina, scorze candite di arancia e di limone (scorza di arancia, sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, zucchero, scorza di limone,
regolatore di acidita: acido citrico), olio di colza, amido di mais, spezie varie, acido: acido acetico), farina di frumento (farina di frumento,
carbonato di calcio, ferro, niacina, tiamina), burro (latte) (15%), zucchero. Gli allergeni, compresi i cereali che contengono glutine, sono
evidenziati in neretto. Possibile presenza di frutta a guscio e uova. Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. Preparate in Scozia con burro del
Regno Unito e dell'Irlanda e con ripieno di frutta secca del Regno Unito. Per smaltire la confezione scannerizza il codice QR.

PER GUSTARLE AL MEGLIO: Deliziose a temperatura ambiente, ma per una sensazione speciale riscaldare [e tartellette in forno (nella loro
copp:&q;; zl;umlnlo‘ 180°C per 10-12-min.) oppure al microonde (senza la coppetta, per 12-15 sec.) e qustarie accompagnate da una generosa
cuccl i panna.

@- ZANDDEEGTAARTJES MET ROOMBOTER, GEVULD MET FRUITPASTEI Ingrediénten: Fruitpastei (47%) (suiker, appelmoes, krenten,

ekonfijte en i il, glucose- en suiker, il, zuur
citroenzuur), koolzaadolie, maiszetmeel, gemengde specerijen, zuur: azijnzuur), tarwebloem (tarwebloem, calciumcarbonaat, ijzer, niacine,
thiamine), boter (melk) (15%), suiker. Voor allergenen, waaronder ook granen die gluten bevatten, zie vetgedrukte ingrediénten. Kan ook
schaalvruchten en eieren bevatten. Koel en droog bewaren. Gebakken in Schotiand met boter uit de UK en lerland, en fruitpastei uit de UK.
HOE SERVEREN: Smaakt heerfijk koud, maar voor een ware ie: verwarm de frui itaartjes in de oven (mét folie, 180°C,
10-12 min) of magnetron (folie verwijderen, 12-15 sec) en serveer met een royale toef room.

UK ONLY
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Ingredients: Wheat flour (with calcium, GALLETAS ESCOCESAS&:

Iron, niacin, thiamin), Veqetable ol ﬁpalm Ingredjentes, Harind #¢s

oll, rapeseed 01|),Suqar, ornflour, Butter con calcio, fhierro, i@

(milk), Full cream milk powder, Natural Aceite veqetal (aceite.ge palma; aceite

butter flavour (milk), Salt, Emulsifier E481, colza), Azucar, Harina.0& mais, Mantequilla

Ramn% agent (Sodium bicarbonate), (leche), leche entera en polvo, Sabor

Natural colouring ([3 carotene). natural de mante?mlla (leche), Sal,
Emusionante: E481, Agentes gasificantes
bicarbonato de sodio), Colourante natural
3 caroteno).

For allergens, see ingredients marked in Para alérgenos vea ingredients marcado
bold en negrita.

SABLES ECOSSAISSE SCHOTTISCHE BISKUIT -
|n({rgdlents: Farine de blé (enrichie en Zutaten; Weizenmehl (mit Calcium, Eisen,
caicjum, fer, vitamines B1 et B3), Huile Niacin, Thiamin), Pflanzendl (Palmal.
vegetale (huile de palme, huile de colza) Raﬁsﬁ?, Zucker, Maismehl, Butter (Milch),

Sucre, Farine de mais, Beurre (lait), Lait Vollmilehpulver, natiirliches Butteraroma

), natiirliche Farbstoffe

entier en ppudre, Arome naturel de beurre Enilch), Salz, Emul?ator E481, Treibmittel

Natriumbicarbona
bicarbopate de sodium), Colorant naturel Betacorotin).
B-carotene).

Pour les allergénes, voir ingrédients Allergene finden Sie unter Zutaten fett
indiques en caracteres gras. : markiert.
Nutritional Information . Per 100g V3!
Energy / Energie / Energie / Valore energetico | 2068kJ/
et ; 494kcal e

Fat / llpldes / Fett / Grassi O r——————————=—

Of which saturates / dont saturés / davon gesattigte Fettsauren / de O
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\o e ——

~ Carboh drateIGquidesllohlen drate / Carbohydrates S —
Of which sugars / dont sucres / davon Zucker /de los cuales azucares L ———

Protein / Protéines / Eiweip / Proteinas | 5.8¢ | g
Salt /el /Salz/Sal [ 0.69 Po%

300ge 1050z (@@ =) &

zla_it). Sel, Emulstfiant: £481, Poudre a lever

ce/Kiih

Quality Comrol(stating where and when boughe),
Macldonalds Shartbwead, Scodand FK17 8BL. (EU) 19 Herbert Place, Dublin. | Yublin 2, Ircland




@D Assortiment van pralines met 35% vulling - Ingrediénten: suiker, volle melkpoeder, cacaomassa' 14%, cacaoboter plantaardige olién (palm, koolzaad) in wisselende verhoudingen, glucosestroop, boterolie (mvellk), aroma’s: vanille, tiramisu
amandel en créme brilée, emulgator. sojalecithine, koffie-extract. Chocolade: ten minste 50% cacaobestanddelen. Melkchocolade: ten minste cacaobestanddelen. Witte ((;mmladr ten minste 23% cacaobestanddelen. Kan sporen van

andere noten bevatten. & Assortiment de bonbons de chocolat avec fourrage 35% - Ingrédients: sucre, lalt entier en poudre, pite de cacao’ 14%, beurre de cacao’, huiles végétales (palme, colza) en proportion variable, sirop de glucose, huile
butyrique (lalt), ardmes: vanille, tiramisu, amande et créme brilée, émulsifiant: lécithine de soja, extrait de café. Cacao: 50% minimum (dans le chocolat). Cacao: 29% minimum (dans le chocolat au lait). Cacao: 23% minimum (dans le chocolat
blanc). Peut contenir des traces d'autres fruits & coque. @& Assorted chocolates with 35% filling - Ingredients: sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass' 14%, cocoa butter’, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed) in varying proportions, glucase syrup,
butter oil (milk), flavourings: vanilla, tiramisu, almend and créme brilée, emulsifier: sy lecithin, coffee extract. Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 50%, milk chocolate: min. 29%, white chocolate: min. 23%. Milk solids: milk chocolate: min. 24%.
white chocolate: min. 27%. May contain traces of other nuts. Imported by: Hamlet Chocolates UK Ltd., Shearway Business Park, Shearway Road, Folkestone CT19 4RH, United Kingdom @® Pralinenmischung mit 35% Fiillung - Zutaten: Zucker
Vollmilchpulver, Kakaomasse' 14%, Kakaobutter', pflanzliche Ole (Palm, Raps) in verinderlichen Gewichtsanteilen, Glukosesirup, Butterfett (Milch), Aromen: Vanillearoma, Tiramisu, Mandel und Créme brillée, Emulgator: Sojaledithine
Kaffee-Extrakt. Kakao: 50% mindestens im Schokoladenanteil. Kakao: 29% mindestens im Milchschokoladenanteil. Kakao: 23% mindestens im Anteil weiBe Schokolade. Kann Spuren von anderen Schalenfriichten enthalten. & Surtido de
bombones de chocolate con 35% de refleno - Ingredientes: azucar, leche entera en polvo, pasta de cacao' 14%, manteca de cacao', aceites vegetales (palma, colza) en proporcién variable, jarabe de glucosa, aceite de mantequilla (leche), aromas:
vainilla, tiramisu, almendra y créme brillée, emulgente: lecitina de soja, extracto de café. Porcentaje de cacao: Chocolate, cacao: 50% minimo; Chocolate con leche, cacao: 29% minimo; Chocolate blanco, cacao: 23% minimo. Puede contener trazas
de otros frutes de cascara. @D Sortido de bombons de chocolate com 35% de recheio - Ingredientes: acucar, leite em pd gordo, pasta de cacau' 14%, manteiga de cacau’, 6leo vegetais (palma, colza) em proporcdes varidveis, xarope de glicose
Gleo de manteiga (leite), aromas: baunilha, tiramisi, améndoa e créme brilée, emulsionante: lecitina de soja, extracto de café, Percentagem de cacau: chocolate - cacau: 50% minimo, chocolate de leite - cacau: 29% minimo, chocolate branco
cacau: 23% minimo. Pode conter outros frutes de casca rija em quantidades vestigiais. €D Blandning av praliner med 35% fylining -?n redienser: socker, helmjdlk<pulver, kakaomassa' 14%, kakaosmor', vegetabiliska oljor (palm, raps) i
varierande proportion, gluk ssirap, smérolja (mjélk), aromer: v inilj, tiramisu, mandel och créme | rilée, emurgerin smedel: sofalecit 0, kaffeextrakt. Kakaohalt: choklad min. 50%, mjolkchoklad: min. 29% vit choklad: min. 23%. Kan innehdll
spér av andra ndtter. (7 Suklaalajitelma 35% taytto - Ainesosat: sokeri, tiysmaitojauhe, kaakaomassa' 14%, kaakaovol', kasviajyt (palmu, rapsi) vaihtelevina osuuksina, glukoosisiirapp, voidljy (maitea), aromit: vanilja, tiramisu, manteli
Ja creme brillée, emulgointiaine: soijalesitiini, kahviuute. Kaakaota: suklaassa vahintaan 50%, maitosuklaassa vahintadn 29%, valkosuklaassa vahintadin 23%. Saattaa sisdltad jaamid muista pahkindista. Sokolady asortimentas su 35% dary

Sudedamosios dalys: cuk. as, nenugriebto pieno miltelial, ka.avos masé' 14%, kakavos sviestas', uugalinial aliejai (palmiy, npsqﬁvm,nomlsdallmn,gliukomsm:pis/m,mwlems(m), kvapiosios n.2dZiagos - vanilé, tiramisu, migdoiai
ir créme brillée, emulsiklis - sojy lecitinas, kava ekstrakta. Kakavos sausyjy medziagy Sokolade - ne maziau kaip 50%, pieniniame Sokolade - ne maziau kaip 29%, Sokolade - ne maziau kaip 23%. Sudétyje gali buti kity rieSuty pedsaky
(@D Sokolades sortiments ar 35% pildijumu - Sastavs: cukurs, pilnpiena pulveris, kakao masa' 14%, kakao sviests’, augu emsa( imu, rapsu) mamwwmwmm#m, aromatizéta)i - vanilas, tiramisu, migdoly un
kréms brulé, emulgators - sojas lecitins, kafija ekstrakts. Kopéja kakao sausd masa: tumsaja Sokoladé - vismaz 50%, piena Sof J’: - vismaz 29%, baltaja - vismaz 23%, Var saturet citu dalinas. @D Mix czekoladek z 35% nadzieniem
Skdadniki: cukier, mleko w proszku, miazga kakaowa' 14%, thuszz kakaowy', oleje roslinne (palmowy, rzepakowy) w zmiennych proporcjach, syrop ,ulmmy, olej maslany (mleko), aromaty: waniliowy, tiramisu, migdat i creme brilée,
emulgator: lecytyny (z soi), ekstrakt kawy. (zekolada: masa kakaowa minimum 50%, czekolada mleczna; masa kakaowa minimum 29%, biata : masa kakaowa minimum 23%. Moze zawierac Sladowe ilosci innych orzechow
@ (okoladové bonbony formované s 35% naplni - Slozeni: cuk, suSené pinotutné miiéko, kakaova hmota' 14%, kakaové maslo’, rostlinné oleje (palmovy, ) ¥ riizném pomeéru, glukazovy sirup, mslovy olej (mléko), aromata: vanilka
tiramisu, mandle a réme brilée, emulgator: sojovy lecitin, kavovy extrakt. Obsah kakaové susiny v fokolada nejméné 50%, v mlécnd cokoldda nejmené 29%, v 23%. Miize obsahovat stopy dakich ofechi. @D Praline
valaszték 35% toltelékkel - Osszetevok: cukor, teljes tejpor, kakaomassza' 14%, kakadvaj', novényi olajok (palma, repce) valtozo ardnyban, Jggﬂk& szirup, vaj olaj (tef), aromak: vanilia, tiramisu, mandula és aeme brilée, emulgealoszer
szojaleditin, kivé kivonat. Kakao szarazanyag tartalom a csokoladéban: min.50%. Kakad szrazanyaq tartalom a tejcsokolddéban: min.29%. Kakao szarazanyaq tartalom @ fehér csokoladéban: min.23%. Nyomokban egyéb dioféléket
tartalmazhat. @& AccoprmenT npanike ¢ 35% Hanonkermem - (0CTaB: caxap, UENbHOE Cyxoe MOMOKO, KaKao-macca’ 14%,um~mm‘,pxmmum(nmwm) B PANMYHbIX NPONOPUMAX, MMIOKOIHAR NATOKA, UTHBOYHOE
MACN0 (MOROKD), 3pOMATU3ATOPLL: BaHHb, THPAMMCY, MMHAAND U KDeM-Opione, IMyNbIaTop: cORBBIN NELKTUH, KCTPAKTA nm.(onepmuuum-nmpmmm 509%, B MONOYHOM LWOKONAZE MUHUMYM 29%, B Genom
woKkoAane MiIMyM 23%. BO3MOXHO conepaxie Apyrix opexos. & Sortiment de bomboane de ciocolats cu umplutura 35% - Inqrediente: zahar, lapte praf inteqral, masa de cacao' 14%, unt de cacao', uleiuri vegetale (palmier, rapita) in
proportii variate, sirop de glucoza, unt ulei (lapte), arome: vanilie, tiramisu, migdala i créme brillée, emulgator: lecitina de soia, extract de cafea, Substanta Uscata din cacaosin clocolata minim 50%, in ciocolata cu lapte minim 29%, in clocolata
alba minim 23%. Poate contine urme de alte nud. @3 ACOPTUMEHT Ha WoxonaaH ¢ 35% MbAHex - CbCTaBKM; 3aXap, MHAHOMACIEHO MARKO Ha NpaX, KaKa0sa Maca' 14%, Kakaoso macno', PACTHTENHK MACNa (NanMoBa, (eMeHa Ha panuua) 8
MPOMEHNNBO CHOTHOLWEHNE, TIOK03EH CHPON, TEYHO MACNO (MASIKO), APOMATH: BAHWIHA, THPAMMCY, 6apem v kpem Gpione, eMynraTop: CORB NEUMTHH, empm’mu’e. COmbPKANAE HA KaKA0: WOKONAA MiH. 50%, MNeUeH WOKONAA MHH
29%, 6an woxonag MiK. 23%. Moxe 43 ChAbPXa OCTAaTbUH OT APYIH AKX,

‘Rainforest Alliance Certified. Find out more at ra.org
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made with butter, baked to @
mother dough that has been

d for generations:

a glass of Prosecco!
nicer kept for yourse

|talian Mini Panettone
traditional recipe using @
lovingly nurture

Delicious served with

Nice for sharing but even

Wheat Flour, SULTANAS (23%), Dasteurised
) (Milk), Milk, Yeast, Emulsifier:

Eggs, Sugah BUTTER %
Monho-and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Fructose Syrups Salt,
Natural Flavourings:

RGY ADVICE

eals containing gluten,
[phites and soya.

For allergens, including cer
see ingredients in bold. May contain nuts, su

h family & friends by

Enjoy wit

Free Range Whole :

(Best Before):

-ORMAT ION

NUTRIENT PER 1008
Energy 1571 kJ
374 kcal
Fat 14.08
- of which
. saturates 9.08
Carbohydrates 54.08
iicof which
. sugars 25.08
Protein 7.08
- Salt 0.58

. 1serving per pack
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, little slices o tali i
and more. New friends are alwaa;l;axgllfe, | CARTON 8
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